EEA Scheduled Services December 2016 (a) (b) (c)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

1,163
923
11,791
69
30,099
3,160
3,171
17
3,969
2,168

56,531

118

118

56,648

Stage
Flights

1,661
1,324
11,647
143
27,661
4,806
1,554
36
1,981
745

51,558

143

143

51,701

A/C
Hours

2,469
1,940
23,421
161
54,682
7,502
5,221
45
6,250
3,155

104,845

266

266

105,111

Number of
Passengers

Uplifted

100,064
26,615
1,395,575
4,231
3,942,620
267,169
223,444
1,084
267,372
136,104

6,364,278

6,364,278

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

106,040
42,357
1,855,823
3,480
5,041,887
284,161
580,128
812
795,843
487,009

9,197,539

9,197,539

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

72,537
20,685
1,449,799
2,040
4,322,512
175,369
477,150
518
533,544
397,551

7,451,705

7,451,705

As
% of
Avail

68.4
48.8
78.1
58.6
85.7
61.7
82.2
63.8
67.0
81.6

81.0

81.0

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

43

4,116

2,384

2,384

6,501

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Freight

(000)

115
13

4,895

1,902

1,902

6,797

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
6,423 60.6
1,759 36.4
134,537 69.8
173 49.7
367,420 85.7
14907 48.4
40,558  76.7
44  50.6
45,354 54.1
33,798 71.6
644,973 75.6
- 437

- 437
644,973  75.5



