75.6

Tonne-Kilometres Used

										ues oseu	25 USEU			
Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail	
1,163	1,661	2,469	100,064	106,040	72,537	68.4	_	10,605	6,423	-	-	6,423	60.6	
923	1,324	1,940	26,615	42,357	20,685	48.8	-	4,837	1,759	-	-	1,759	36.4	
11,791	11,647	23,421	1,395,575	1,855,823	1,449,799	78.1	4,066	201,350	140,445	1,143	4,765	134,537	69.8	
69	143	161	4,231	3,480	2,040	58.6	-	348	173	-	-	173	49.7	
30,099	27,661	54,682	3,942,620	5,041,887	4,322,512	85.7	-	428,560	367,420	-	-	367,420	85.7	
3,160	4,806	7,502	267,169	284,161	175,369	61.7	2	30,824	14,908	-	1	14,907	48.4	
3,171	1,554	5,221	223,444	580,128	477,150	82.2	-	52,883	40,558	-	-	40,558	76.7	
17	36	45	1,084	812	518	63.8	-	87	44	-	-	44	50.6	
3,969	1,981	6,250	267,372	795,843	533,544	67.0	43	83,977	45,469	-	115	45,354	54.1	
2,168	745	3,155	136,104	487,009	397,551	81.6	5	47,255	33,811	-	13	33,798	71.6	

4,116

860,725

651,011

1,143

4,895

Cargo Only Services

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD BMI REGIONAL BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASTERN AIRWAYS

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD

THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD

Total Passenger Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC 118 143 266 2,384 4,350 1,902 1,902 43.7 **Total Cargo Only Services** 143 2,384 1,902 - 43.7 118 266 4,350 1,902

7,451,705

81.0

9,197,539

Grand Total 56,648 51,701 105,111 6,364,278 9,197,539 7,451,705 81.0 6,501 865,075 652,913 1,143 6,797 644,973 75.5

56,531

51,558

104,845

6,364,278

⁽a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

⁽b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air Transport Licences.

⁽c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.